NBCC	2007014
• (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600286694916
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/15/1601023023 **102.50 06/14/1601050013 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETARY TALLATIOSE 16 JUL 15
Office Use Only	PHI2:26

win



W1640004408

S

ന

2

 $\overline{\Omega}$

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 1, 2016

٠t

EARTHA M. PUSHA 4568 PRINCESS LABETH CT. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

SUBJECT: ONE HEARTBEAT FOR REGINA FOUNDATION Ref. Number: W16000044408

Memo #: 021727-B

This letter is to inform you that your check number 340 for \$87.50, which was dated May 28, 2016 and submitted for ONE HEARTBEAT FOR REGINA FOUNDATION has been returned to us by your bank because of NON SUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We are notifying you because our records indicate that the paperwork for ONE HEARTBEAT FOR REGINA FOUNDATION has not been filed and was returned to you because of deficiencies in the document. If you send the document back to us to be filed, be sure to enclose a cashier's check or money order in the amount of \$102.50, as we cannot take credit card information over the phone. This will cover the unpaid check and also the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashier's check or money order, please indicate that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above. Also, please include in your response the Debit Memo number given above. Send your response to:

Division of Corporation Attn: MATTHEW T MOON P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

If you have any questions you may contact me at (850) 245-6887.

Garry Leonard Administrative Assistant

Letter Number: 316A00013887

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: One Heartbeat for Regina Foundation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

o

പ

PH 12:

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Eartha M. Pusha</u> Name (Printed or typed)

4568 Princess Labeth CT

Address

Jacksonville, FL 32258 City, State & Zip

904.738.8459

Daytime Telephone number

guyvictormurrayp@bellsouth.net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u> . The name of the corporation shall be: <u>One Heartbeat for Regina F</u>	oundation INC.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
Principal street address: Mai	ling address, if different is:
Eartha M. Pusha	
4568 Princess Labeth CT	
Jacksonville, FL 32258	·····
<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: <u>The purpose of On</u>	
Foundation is to establish a non-profit founda	tion in the honor of
Regina Freeman, who died from a heart conditio	n, and was a Registered
Nurse. The primary purpose of the Foundation	will be to raise and
donate scholarship funds to nursing students a	t two_educational
institutions who offer Nursing degrees to wit:	Florida State College at
Jacksonville and The University of Phoenix.	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are ele	ected and appointed: Directors
shall be elected by simple majority vote of si	tting Directors.
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
Name and Title: <u>Eartha</u> Pusha/Pres Name and Title: <u>Nicol</u>	e Colson/TR
Address 4568 Princess Labeth CT Address: 7412	John F. Kennedy Dr. E.
Jacksonville, FL 32258 Jacksonville	onville, FL 32219
Name and Title: Joann Kitchen-Felton/SecName and Title:	16, TALE
Address 8920 Spring Harvest LN W.Address:	
Jacksonville, FL 32244	
Name and Title: Debra Dennis/Par Name and Title:	2: 27
Address <u>3537 Caroline Vale BLVD</u> Address:	

• • • •		
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

•	Jacksonville, Fl 32202
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR

Eartha M. Pusha

4568 Princess Labeth CT

Jacksonville, FL 32258

сл СЛ

<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _

Name:

Address:

_____. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

1 JUNE 2016

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Pusha

Required Signature of Incorporator

6-2-16 Data